SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5975 OF 2015

M/s THDC India Ltd.

... Appellant

VERSUS

Central Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 16.11.2015 to all the 15 respondents through registered A.D. Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate has on 02.12.15 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 8 but has not filed counter affidavit. Duly signed A.D. Cards are awaited in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 15.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate
Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR