## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5975/2015

M/S. THDC INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.8 among respondents has been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Dr. Monika Gusain has appeared for respondent No.5. It is mentioned that vakalatnama has also been filed. Registry to take the same on record and update the database. The Ld. Counsel has requested for complete set of the pleadings. Appellant to provide the same same within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within weeks thereafter.

Service of the remaining respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 7 and 9 to 15 is still awaited.

List again on 19.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar