MITEM NO.17 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. DAWAN DEV KOTWAL

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 5975/2015

M/S. THDC INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s) VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 26/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr Y Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms Srishti Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3,7,9 to 11 and 13 $\,$

to 15 despite due service.

Respondent no.8 has already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 4,5 and 12 to file

counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.6 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar